# Davison Van Cleve PC

#### Attorneys at Law

TEL (503) 241-7242 • FAX (503) 241-8160 • jog@dvclaw.com 107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 Portland, OR 97213

February 27, 2024

#### Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High St. SE, Suite 100 Salem OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER,

2025 Transition Adjustment Mechanism.

Docket No. UE 434

Dear Filing Center:

Please find enclosed the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers' Modified Protective Order Signatory Pages in the above-referenced docket.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch Jesse O. Gorsuch

Enclosure

## CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 434

1. Consent to be	Bouna:		
AWEC	(Party) agrees to be b	ound b	v the terms of this
Modified Protective Or			<i>y</i>
Signature:	Tyler C. Pepple  Tyler C. Pepple		
Printed Name:	Tyler C. Pepple		
Date:	2/27/2024		
II. Persons Quali	fied pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Pr	otected	l Information
I have read the Modific	ed Protective Order and agree to be bound by	the ter	ms of the order.
I certify that:			
	756.990(2) allows the Commission to impost sdiction of the Commission violates an order		
1 2	ted with has a legitimate and non-competitive on for this proceeding and not simply a gener		<b>C</b>
By: Signature:	Brent L. Coleman	_Date:	2/27/2024
Printed Name: Brent		_	
Address: 107 SE Wa	ashington St., Suite 430, Portland, OR 9	7214	
Employer: Davison V	an Cleve, P.C.	_	
Job Title: Attor	ney	_	
By: Signature:	Tyler C. Pepple	_Date:	2/27/2024
Printed Name: Tyler C	. Pepple	_	
	Washington St., Suite 430, Portland, OR	97214	ļ
	/an Cleve, P.C.	-	
Job Title: Attorne	<b>Э</b> У	-	

## CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 434

<b>Consent to be</b>	Bound:		
AWEC	(Party) agrees to be 1	oound b	y the terms of this
Modified Protective Or	der.		
Signature:	Tyler C. Pepple		
Printed Name:	Tyler C. Pepple		
Date:	2/27/2024		
II. Persons Quali	fied pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Pi	rotected	l Information
I have read the Modifie	ed Protective Order and agree to be bound by	y the ter	rms of the order.
I certify that:			
	756.990(2) allows the Commission to impossible solution of the Commission violates an order		•
¥ •	red with has a legitimate and non-competitive on for this proceeding and not simply a gene		~ .
Rv: Sionature:	Corinne O. Olson	Date:	2/27/2024
Corinn Printed Name:	e O. Olson		
	ashington St., Suite 430, Portland, OR 9	7214	
Employer: Davison V	an Cleve, P.C.	_	
Job Title: Attor	ney	_	
By: Signature:	Jesse Gorsuch	_Date:	2/27/2024
Printed Name: Jesse	O. Gorsuch	_	
107 SE	Washington St., Suite 430, Portland, OF	R 97214	1
	/an Cleve, P.C.	_	
Job Title:	gal	_	

### III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	Brul alleno	Date: 2/27/2024
Printed Name:	Bradley G. Mullins	
Physical Address:	TIETOTIE 2, SUITE 208 FI-90460 OULUNSALO FINLAND	
Email Address:	brmullins@mwanalytics.com	
Employer:	MW Analytics	
Associated Party:	AWEC	
Job Title:	Consultant	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	I provide expert witness and consulting services for utility customers at public utility commissions located in the Northwest and Intermountain West.	

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	I AM SEEKING TO REVIEW THE ACCURACY OF PACIFICORP'S POWER COST FORECAST